#1099  7/1/02
Part Number: 000-3300
© Copyright 2002 Electromotive Systems
Instruction Manual
Standard C-Track Festoon
Standard C-Track Festoon Instruction Manual – 7/1/02
1
©2002 ELECTROMOTIVE SYSTEMS

• Conductors are annealed copper
• Each conductor has color coded jacket
• Jacket rating -40°C (-40°F) to 105°C (221°F)
• Resistant to UV, ozone, water, oil and weather
• 4, 8, or 12 conductor flat cable
• #2 AWG through #16 AWG flat cable
Part No. AWG Size
# of
Conductors
Dimensions
(Inches) Ampacity*
Approximate
lbs/MFT
Bend Radius
(in.)
F-16/8 16 8 0.200 X 1.110 14 194 0.80
F-16/12 16 12 0.200 X 1.605 14 292 0.80
F-14/4 14 4 0.210 X 0.625 27 138 0.84
F-14/8 14 8 0.210 X 1.175 19 254 0.84
F-14/12 14 12 0.210 X 1.700 19 380 0.84
F-12/4 12 4 0.230 X 0.710 33 180 0.92
F-12/8 12 8 0.230 X 1.340 23 343 0.92
F-10/4 10 4 0.270 X 0.880 44 239 1.08
F-8/4 8 4 0.365 X 1.190 60 401 1.46
F-6/4 6 4 0.430 X 1.450 82 620 1.72
F-4/4 4 4 0.490 X 1.690 104 896 1.96
F-2/4 2 4 0.560 X 1.955 142 1278 2.24